C-
SW
09
  ©
 2
00
9
SI

installs with 10d nails
into the rim joist and
#14 self-drilling screws
into the Strong-Wall®
(Sold separately with
SSW__-1KT)
EXTERIOR VIEW OF
SHEAR-TRANSFER PLATE
Foundation
design
(size and
reinforcement)
by Designer
Wall Width
(in) Model No. Contents
12 SSW12-1KT (1) Shear-Transfer Plate
     (with #14 self-drilling screws)
(2) ³⁄₄" or 1"x18" Threaded Rods
     F1554 Grade 36
(2) Coupler Nuts
(2) Heavy Hex Nuts
Installation Instructions
15 SSW15-1KT
18 SSW18-1KT
21 SSW21-1KT
24 SSW24-1KT
WOOD FIRST-FLOOR WALL CONNECTION KIT
1. Two heavy hex nuts included with each wall.
Strong-Wall®
STEEL STRONG-WALL®:  1st-Story Wood Floor Systems